

PUBLIC COMMITTEE MEETING AGENDA Tuesday, June 4, 2019 at 6:00PM Abita Springs Town Hall 22161 Level St., Abita Springs, LA 70420

Posted: May 31, 2019 4:30pm

CALL TO ORDER AND OPENING OF AGENDA: Mayor Pro Tem Murphy

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Alderwoman Randolph

MAYOR'S ANNOUNCEMENTS:

FINANCE COMMITTEE:

Committee Chair: Alderwoman Contois

Committee Member: Mayor Pro Tem Murphy

Acceptance of Minutes (May)

- 1.) Financial Report Jay Hawkins
- 2.) Discussion and amendment of instrument 2019-005, an ordinance to amend ordinance #483 adjusting the operating budget of revenue and expenditures for the year beginning january 01, 2018 and ending december 31, 2018. Jay Hawkins

GOVERNMENTAL COMMITTEE:

Committee Chair: Alderman Saussy

Committee Member: Mayor Pro Tem Murphy

Acceptance of Minutes (May)

- 1.) Discussion of instrument 2019-006, an ordinance of the board of aldermen of the town of abita springs; to amend section 9-215(a) by adding thereto to provide for and regulate the use of bed and breakfasts in the residential district and to provide for related matters. Dan Curtis
- 2.) Discussion of Instrument 2019-008, Short-Term Rental Regulation and Resolution Relative to Permitting
- 3.) Discussion of instrument 2019-007, an ordinance of the board of aldermen of the town of abita springs; to repeal section 9-215.1 of the town of abita springs code of ordinances relative to the brook forest zoning district and to provide for other related matters. Dan Curtis
- 4.) A RESOLUTION BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE TOWN OF ABITA SPRINGS SELECTING THE ST TAMMANY FARMER AS THE TOWN'S OFFICIAL JOURNAL. Dan Curtis

INFRASTRUCTURE COMMITTEE:

Committee Chair: Alderman Patterson Committee Member: Alderman Saussy

Acceptance of Minutes (May)

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE:

Committee Chair: Alderwoman Randolph Committee Member: Alderwoman Contois

Acceptance of Minutes (May)

ADJOURNMENT:

If you have any questions pertaining to this agenda or in accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please call (985) 892-0711.

Pub Com 6-2019